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Class of Goods 

All goods, loaded in railway wagons, not 
named in this schedule 

Bacon 
Barley (including pearl barley)-see 

Grains 
Beans (seed) 
Bitumen in Uc tank wagons-see Oils 
Bran 
Bricks 
Calves-see Livestock 
Carrots 
Cattle-see Livestock 
Cement 
Chaff-see Hay 
Oover-see Seeds 
Coal 
Cocksfoot-see Seeds 
Coke 
Cornflour ... 
Corpses--per four wheeled wagon 
Cowgrass-see Seeds 
Dogs-see Livestock 
Empty gas cylinders ... 
Empty returned pallets owned by New 

Zealand Apple and Pear Board 
Empty returned pallets, not otherwise 

specified, or collapsed empty returned 
containers 

Empty Uc tank wagons-
Charge on tare weight 
Fireclay 
Flour 
Foals-see Livestock 
Fruit, New Zealand fresh grown fruit and 

vegetables normally conveyed by rail 
under provisions of General Scale of 
Charges, section 85 

Fruit, not otherwise specified ... 

Fruit, citrus conveyed by rail under the 
provisions of General Scale of charges, 
Section87 

Garlic 
Gas in cylinders 
Grains 
Grass seeds-see Seeds 
Hams 
Hay, chaff or straw 
(Including flax straw)-Maximum 

Charge ... 

Horses-see Livestock 
Household removals (where exclusive 

use of a wagon is necessary or 
requested, a minimum charge of 
$375.11 per four wheeled wagon will 
apply) 

Iron and steel (rods, bars, etc.) 

Kumeras 
Limestone ... 
Livestock in ''T" wagons: per T wagon-

Minimum charge .. . 
Maximum charge .. . 

Cattle 
Calves not exceeding 6 months 
Dogs accompanying passengers 
Dogs, guide, accompanying blind persons 
Dogs on chains 
Dogs and other small animals in boxes or 

other approved receptacles .. . 
Foals not exceeding 9 months .. . 
Homing Pigeons 

Rate P~r 

tonne or 
cub. metre 

tonne 

tonne 

tonne 
tonne 

tonne 

tonne 

tonne 

tonne 
tonne 

tonne 

each 

cub. metre 

tonne 
tonne 
tonne 

cub. metre 
tonne or 

cub. metre 

cub. metre 
tonne 
tonne 
tonne 

tonne 
tonne 

Per La 
Per Le 

tonne 
tonne or 

cub. metre 
tonne 
tonne 

each 
each 

•From Wellington 
to Picton not 

Otherwis, 
S~cified 

$ 

37.67 

37.67 

37.67 

37.67 
37.67 

37.67 

38.43 

38.43 

50.60 
37.67 

248.46 

37.67 

5.57 

26.17 

18.83 
37.67 
37.67 

37.67 

37.67 

18.84 
37.67 
37.67 
37.67 

37.67 
77.51 

400.19 
486.58 

185.17 

37.67 
37.67 
37.67 

749.06 
1350.86 

150.49 
75.26 

Refer section 142 
Refer section 142 

•From Picton 
to Wellington 

Not Olherwis, 
S~cified 

$ 

32.96 

32.96 

32.96 

32.96 
32.96 

32.96 

33.61 

33.61 

44.28 
32.96 

248.46 

32.96 

4.90 

22.93 

16.50 
32.96 
32.96 

32.96 

32.96 

16.48 
32.96 
32.96 
32.96 

32.96 
67.78 

350.13 
425.74 

185.17 

32.96 
32.96 
32.96 

655.41 
1182.02 
131.65 
65.81 

Charges as specified in section 60, parcels 

Charges as specified in section 60, parcels 
each 75.26 65.81 

tonne or 
cub. metre 32.76 

Horses each 131.26 
28.66 

114.86 
27.17 Sheep each 31.05 

*For goods conveyed solely between Picton and Wellington, see paragraph (c) hereof. 
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