		*From Wellington to Picton not Otherwise	*From Picton to Wellington Not Otherwise
Class of Goods	Rate Per	Specified	Specified
All goods, loaded in railway wagons, not		\$	\$
named in this schedule	tonne or	37.67	32.96
Bacon	cub. metre tonne	37.67	32.96
Barley (including pearl barley)—see Grains			
Beans (seed)	tonne	37.67	32.96
Bitumen in Uc tank wagons—see Oils Bran	tonno	27 67	22.06
Bricks	tonne tonne	37.67 37.67	32.96 32.96
Calves—see Livestock		27.67	22.00
Carrots Cattle—see Livestock	tonne	37.67	32.96
Cement	tonne	38.43	33.61
Chaff—see Hay Clover—see Seeds			
Coal	tonne	38.43	33.61
Cocksfoot—see Seeds Coke	tonne	50.60	44.28
Cornflour	tonne	37.67	32.96
Corpses—per four wheeled wagon Cowgrass—see Seeds		248.46	248.46
Dogs—see Livestock			
Empty gas cylinders	tonne	37.67	32.96
Empty returned pallets owned by New Zealand Apple and Pear Board	each	5.57	4.90
Empty returned pallets, not otherwise			
specified, or collapsed empty returned containers	cub. metre	26.17	22.93
Empty Uc tank wagons—		10.00	
Charge on tare weight Fireclay	tonne tonne	18.83 37.67	16.50 32.96
Flour	tonne	37.67	32.96
Foals—see Livestock Fruit, New Zealand fresh grown fruit and			
vegetables normally conveyed by rail			
under provisions of General Scale of	oub matra	37.67	22.06
Charges, section 85 Fruit, not otherwise specified	cub. metre tonne or	37.07	32.96
Finis visions command by million density	cub. metre	37.67	32.96
Fruit, citrus conveyed by rail under the provisions of General Scale of charges,			
Section 87	cub. metre	18.84	16.48
Garlic Gas in cylinders	tonne tonne	37.67 37.67	32.96 32.96
Grains	tonne	37.67	32.96
Grass seeds—see Seeds Hams	tonne	37.67	32.96
Hay, chaff or straw	tonne	77.51	67.78
(Including flax straw)—Maximum Charge	Per La	400.19	350.13
	Per Lc	486.58	425.74
Horses—see Livestock Household removals (where exclusive			
use of a wagon is necessary or			
requested, a minimum charge of \$375.11 per four wheeled wagon will		• · ·	
apply)	tonne	185.17	185.17
Iron and steel (rods, bars, etc.)	tonne or	37.67	32.96
Kumeras	cub. metre tonne	37.67	32.96
Limestone	tonne	37.67	32.96
Livestock in "T" wagons: per T wagon— Minimum charge		749.06	655.41
Maximum charge		1350.86	1182.02
Cattle Calves not exceeding 6 months	each each	150.49 75.26	131.65 65.81
Dogs accompanying passengers		Refer section 142	33.01
Dogs, guide, accompanying blind persons Dogs on chains	Charges as	Refer section 142 specified in section	60. parcels
Dogs and other small animals in boxes or			
other approved receptacles	Charges as each	s specified in section 75.26	60, parcels 65.81
Foals not exceeding 9 months Homing Pigeons	tonne or		05.81
	cub. metre	32.76 131.26	28.66 114.86
Horses		1.31.20	
Horses Sheep	each each	31.05	27.17